

Little League International Complex

- The World of Little League®: Peter J. McGovern Museum and Official Store is open nearly every day of the year, featuring fun and interactive exhibits for all ages. The Museum includes the Official Store where you will find the perfect gift or souvenir. To the west of the Museum is the John W. "Jack" Lundy Little League® Conference Center. At the east end of the Museum parking lot is the Viewing Plaza, where the flags of the countries and states of the most recent (or upcoming) Little League Baseball® World Series are displayed.
- This building has been the administrative center of Little League since the cornerstone was laid in 1960.
- Dr. Creighton J. Hale International Grove is the home of the 16 teams in the annual Little League Baseball ® World Series.
- Howard J. Lamade Stadium has been the site of the Little League Baseball® World Series since 1959. Note the "Mighty Casey" statue near the scoreboard.
- Little League® Volunteer Stadium has been the site of preliminary-round games in the Little League Baseball® World Series since 2001. Nearby is the Jonathan Levin Memorial Pavilion, the World Series Concourse, and the Gift Shop, which is open on most weekdays.
- 6 Near this panel is a statue of Little League® founder Carl E. Stotz, and a look at the remainder of the complex.

Outdoor Tour Starts Here

At the east end of the *World of Little League® Museum* parking lot is the first of six panels or markers on this self-guided tour of the Little League® International Complex. Make sure to visit each panel, as all present unique information about the current uses of these facilities, as well as their history. The tour can be on foot, or by vehicle (provided vehicle traffic is not restricted by other activities).

Note: The public is not permitted inside the stadiums or onto the stadium surfaces, except for pre-arranged group tours.